BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE
OPEN SESSION MINUTES
NOVEMBER 21, 2019

Present Staff

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair Marie Savage — Administrator
Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer Lenelle Cooper — Adm. Officer
Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Member Stacey Darin, AAG

Jeanette Miller-Board Member

Lauren Mirkin, LDN— Board Member
Malcolm Rubinstein, Ph.D — Board Member
Rebecca Snow, LDN-Board Member

Absent Visitors

Chimene Castor, LDN-Board Member Kim Lang, MDH
Kim Bennardi, MDH

Call To Order

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:06 a.m. on
November 21, 2019.

New Business

ITEM 1

Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the September 19, 2019 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2
Committee Reports

The Board requested that Ms. Savage discuss the roles of the committees at the next
Board Meeting. In addition, the Board requested that the Initial Application for Licensure
be discussed at the next meeting.

Budget —

Ms. Savage provided an update on the 2019 renewals. Ms. Savage reported that the
Board mailed 879 renewal notices for this year's renewal. The renewal fee is $250.
730 licenses renewed this year. After October 31, 2019, an individual must reinstate
their license to practice dietetics in Maryland. The reinstatement fee is $576. Ms.
Savage stated that one licensee had to reinstate her license since she forgot about the
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renewal deadline. Ms. Savage stated that the Board does not waive the reinstatement
fee if someone forgets to renew.

Credentialing —

No Report.

Regulations/Legislation —
No Report.

Standards of Practice —

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness —

Ms. Savage reported that the Board issued a newsletter in August. The newsletter is
available on the Board’s website.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.
ITEM 3

Ms. Savage discussed the Board Member Terms Expiring June 30, 2020.

Siony Placiente resigned from the Board due to health issues, effective November 1,
2019.

Upcoming Board Vacancies — Terms expiring June 30, 2020.

_Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is engaged primarily in administrative dietetic
practice. (Nancy Ferrone, RDN, LDN is currently in this seat and is not eligible for
reappointment).

_Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is engaged primarily in consulting dietetic practice.
(Concepcion Placiente, RDN, LDN resigned effective November 1, 2019).

_Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is a faculty member in the field of dietetics or
nutritional science. (Chimene Castor, Ed.D., RDN, LDN is currently in this seat and is
eligible for reappointment).
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Approved for Licensure

Elizabeth Hill, RD

Erin Hysom, RD
Jennifer George, RD
Alexis Case, RD
Zanyu Hatfield, RD
Rachel Miller, RD

Juii Shesser, RD
Emily Myers, RD
Emma Sybert, RD
Jane Hahn, RD
Amanda Schmell, RD
Donna Howard, RD
Amanda Cook, CNS -
Ruth Arroyo, RD
Andrea Drew, RD
Sydney Blakeslee, RD
Jennifer Wendel, RD
Jaime Traverse, RD
Christy Wallace, RD
Katelyn Murray, RD
Sarah Fortunato, RD
Chloe Dillaway, RD
Angela Mari, CNS
Lisa Finstrom, CNS
Samantha Tucker, CNS
Shira Tratner, RD
Wesley Robinson, RD
Megan Mensch, RD
Nancy Bedeir, RD
Maiyu Fernandez, RD
Kara LeClair, RD
Ta'Nae Harrod, RD
Jenna Boytek, RD
Kara Meyer, RD
Tiffany Naticchioni, RD
Karen Vartan, RD
Olivia Lynch, RD

Sara Blaha, RD

Kelly Meadows, RD
Denise Marshall, RD
Nicole Geurin, RD
Mackenzie Machovec, RD

ITEM 4

86111568
1036897
086109184
86093847
86067757
86109466
1097779
86083492
86143846
86049815
86051749
506269
17622
86025874
86117857
86115855
86040222
86150493
960860
1023006
86095070
86051937
17545
17516
17581
86132358
86118563
86133 125
480241
1001068
86032830
86144254
979531
86101427
86097769
360969
86112163
851880
1068218
1031418
1012290
86040880
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The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, January 16, 2020, at 10:00 a.m.,
4201 Patterson Avenue.

Adjournment

The open meeting adjourned at 10:10 a.m.
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Nancy Ferrape, LDN — Board Chair
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