BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE OPEN SESSION MINUTES NOVEMBER 21, 2019

<u>Present</u> <u>Staff</u>

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair
Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer
Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Member
Jeanette Miller-Board Member
Lauren Mirkin, LDN- Board Member
Malcolm Rubinstein, Ph.D - Board Member
Rebecca Snow, LDN-Board Member

Marie Savage – Administrator Lenelle Cooper – Adm. Officer Stacey Darin, AAG

Absent <u>Visitors</u>

Chimene Castor, LDN-Board Member

Kim Lang, MDH Kim Bennardi, MDH

Call To Order

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:06 a.m. on November 21, 2019.

New Business

ITEM 1

Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the September 19, 2019 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2

Committee Reports

The Board requested that Ms. Savage discuss the roles of the committees at the next Board Meeting. In addition, the Board requested that the Initial Application for Licensure be discussed at the next meeting.

Budget -

Ms. Savage provided an update on the 2019 renewals. Ms. Savage reported that the Board mailed 879 renewal notices for this year's renewal. The renewal fee is \$250. 730 licenses renewed this year. After October 31, 2019, an individual must reinstate their license to practice dietetics in Maryland. The reinstatement fee is \$576. Ms. Savage stated that one licensee had to reinstate her license since she forgot about the

Open Session Minutes November 21, 2019

renewal deadline. Ms. Savage stated that the Board does not waive the reinstatement fee if someone forgets to renew.

Credentialing -

No Report.

Regulations/Legislation -

No Report.

Standards of Practice -

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness -

Ms. Savage reported that the Board issued a newsletter in August. The newsletter is available on the Board's website.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.

ITEM 3

Ms. Savage discussed the Board Member Terms Expiring June 30, 2020.

Siony Placiente resigned from the Board due to health issues, effective November 1, 2019.

Upcoming Board Vacancies – Terms expiring June 30, 2020.

- -Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is engaged primarily in administrative dietetic practice. (Nancy Ferrone, RDN, LDN is currently in this seat and is not eligible for reappointment).
- -Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is engaged primarily in consulting dietetic practice. (Concepcion Placiente, RDN, LDN resigned effective November 1, 2019).
- -Licensed Dietitian Nutritionist who is a faculty member in the field of dietetics or nutritional science. (Chimene Castor, Ed.D., RDN, LDN is currently in this seat and is eligible for reappointment).

ITEM 4

Approved for Licensure

Elizabeth Hill, RD	86111568
Erin Hysom, RD	1036897
Jennifer George, RD	086109184
Alexis Case, RD	86093847
Zanyu Hatfield, RD	86067757
Rachel Miller, RD	86109466
Juli Shesser, RD	1097779
Emily Myers, RD	86083492
Emma Sybert, RD	86143846
Jane Hahn, RD	86049815
	86051749
Amanda Schmell, RD	506269
20111,011.011.01,01	17622
Amanda Cook, CNS	86025874
Ruth Arroyo, RD	86117857
Andrea Drew, RD	
Sydney Blakeslee, RD	86115855
Jennifer Wendel, RD	86040222
Jaime Traverse, RD	86150493
Christy Wallace, RD	960860
Katelyn Murray, RD	1023006
Sarah Fortunato, RD	86095070
Chloe Dillaway, RD	86051937
Angela Mari, CNS	17545
Lisa Finstrom, CNS	17516
Samantha Tucker, CNS	17581
Shira Tratner, RD	86132358
Wesley Robinson, RD	86118563
Megan Mensch, RD	86133 125
Nancy Bedeir, RD	480241
Maiyu Fernandez, RD	1001068
Kara LeClair, RD	86032830
Ta'Nae Harrod, RD	86144254
Jenna Boytek, RD	979531
Kara Meyer, RD	86101427
Tiffany Naticchioni, RD	86097769
Karen Vartan, RD	360969
Olivia Lynch, RD	86112163
Sara Blaha, RD	851880
Kelly Meadows, RD	1068218
Denise Marshall, RD	1031418
Nicole Geurin, RD	1012290
Mackenzie Machovec, RD	86040880
Mackenzie Machovec, ND	00040000

Open Session Minutes November 21, 2019

The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, January 16, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., 4201 Patterson Avenue.

<u>Adjournment</u>

The open meeting adjourned at 10:10 a.m.

Nancy Ferrone, LDN - Board Chair

aura C. Davis, LDN - Board Secretary

Marie Savage - Administrator